1 -it,, xlsloh SUSPENSE M S juKCSV /t(/ | ^ / i / ^ / - i
ABOVE THIS UNE FOR DIVISION UB6 ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- B—'-"-'ng Bureau -
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET
THIS COVERSHEET IS MANpATORV FOR ALL, /UMtlNIOTRATIVe APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES ANO REGULATIONS
Application Acronyms:
[NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [NSL-Non-Standard LocaUonJ

INDIAN BASIN (UPPER PENN) ASSOCIATED
1 0 Proposed Pool 2
1 1 Work Type Code
N
1 2 Well Type Code
G
1 3 Cable/Rotary
ROTARY
1 4 Lease Type Code
s
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3933'
1 6 Multiple
NO
1 7 Proposed Depth
8200'
1 8 Formation
UPPER PENN
1 9 Contractor
NOT YET AWARDED
2 0 Spud Date
09-01-02
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
18 1/2" 16" 84# + - 40' GROUTED IN SURFACE
14 3/4" 9 5/8" 36# 1347' 1230 SXS SURFACE
8 3/4" 7" 23# & 26# 7975' 450 SXS 6500"
2 2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
BOP & choke manifold will be 3M systems. Accumulator volume will be sufficient to provide an open and
closing of preventers with 50* reserve. A drill pipe full opening safety valve will be kept on the rig
floor in the open position at all times during drilling operations. An upper and lower kelly cock will be
used.
Test Procedure: Ram type preventers will be tested to 70* of casing burst pressure. Annular
preventer will be tested to 1500 psi.
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. . A
Signature: ^ Y Y u A \ ^ i l L u ^
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. . A
Signature: ^ Y Y u A \ ^ i l L u ^
Approved by:
Printed name: R. MARKVGALLOWAY Title:
Title: REGULATORY SPECIALIST Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date:
01-31-03
Phone:
972 715-4249
Conditions of Approval:
Attached 1 1
DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs. Nil 88241-1880
DISTRICT I I
P.O. Drawer DD. Arteaia. Nil 68211-0710
DISTRICT I I I
1000 Bio Brazos Rd.. Altec. NM 874,10
DISTRICT IV
P.p. BOX 2088. SANTA FE, N.M. 87604-2088
Sta te o f New M e x i c o
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resource* Department
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1094
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Leaae — 3 Copies
AMENDED REPORT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
Property Code Property Name
CONOCO STATE
Tell Number
8
OGRID No. Operator Name
KERR-McGEE OIL & GAS ONSHORE, LLC
Elevation